Drain: _Hﬂjy_owuf B2 Drain #: /56

Improvement/Arm:_4suw-arene iics ~SECTION 2.
Operator: JOH Date:_4-/2-0¢
Drain Classification: Urbap/Rural Year installed: /28~

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning % ¥-13
® Digitize & Atiribute Tile Drains /\’//4

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains ﬁ ‘3/‘/ 3
® Digitize & Attribute SSD % 447
®  Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch ﬁ 9'17

®  Stamp Plans Y43
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate 2% 473
¢ Enter Improvements into Posse %‘/-/.7

® Enter Drain Age into Posse ' ¢Z_3
® Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse : ~-Z3
®  Check Database entries for errors (- Y754
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-improvement: f/ﬁwﬂfaﬁnf S edmw ~ [T RN SIS -SHECTION 2.

. Length Length
Drain Type: Size: (DBeS?Jery) Rle.:ggtt:ti‘le Price: Cost:
374 G| pwt | (g0 o [Zs0_ 340000
C‘:W L7 22" 22 £ |/fos 1396600
Shigee S50’ ' £ |55 107950 ¥

Sum; _Mﬁ " &Z’,{ 70 ,,0/ | Vs 4&3/2;50

Final Report;

Comments; ' '
*£ 0 019 S,
PER SUzi
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J(enton C Wald Suweya't

7769626

Hoblesville, nd ybobo— December 17, _ 584

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Hawthorne Hills Drain Section 2

Attached is a petition, plans, assessment roll, calculations, cost

estimate and non-enforcement for Hawthorne Hills Drain, Section 2,

I have examined the petition and submittals and found all to be in proper
form. Uﬁbn a personal inspection of the site and review of the plan,

I believe that the proposed drain will be practicable, will improve public
health, benefit a public highway and that the costs, damages and expenses
of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to

the owners of land likely to be benefited,

The drain will consist of 180 feet of 15" CMP, 1800 feet of 6" subsurface
drain and 550 feet of swales ., The swales which will be part of the drain
are located on Lots 127, 128 and 131. The drain is shown in red on the
attached plan. The total lenght of the drain will be 2530 feet. |

With 19 lots and pt lots at $15.00 per lot and six (6) acres of Right of

Way at $2.00 per acre the total annual assessment increase will be $297.00.

I recommend a hearing be set for February 1}, 1985 to establish the proposed

drain as a regulated drain and place it on a maintenance program.

(g £ 7

Kentosh C, Ward-Surveyor
QZVM 19 1985
This copy printed frgm the Digitg) Archive, %v 'I Square Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

L T0: COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE, HAMILTON COUNTY
ATTN: Mr. Kenton Ward
FROM: Paul I. Cripe, Inc., Engineers

" SUBJECT: Hawthorne Hills Subdivision - Section Two

I hereby certify that

1) I am familiar witH the plans and specifications for the
above referenced project,

2) 1 have personally observed the completion of the above
referenced project, and

3) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the above referenced project has been performed and :
completed in conformity with all plans and specifications,
except. for the addition of storm sewer pipe between Lots 130 and 132.

Signature Date  8/23/85

Type or Pé¥nted Mame __ "Joseph A. Sharp

Business Address 7172 Graham Road

Indianapolis, IN 46250

842-6777

- Telephone

Seal

:JAH (14 .‘
k-‘

Mbm““' e

'fp' ‘00000' *Q‘ \\‘

“; J.a"M W

Hrgpinent

TI&Q y:phr;led from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060

1/13/84

Indiana Registration Number

‘15179 i




The Surveyor presented his final report om the Thomas Hussey Drain-Queens Manor, Section 2.
(H.1.)
"TO: Hamilton County Drainage Roard December 30, 1985

RE: Thomas Hussey Drain

Attached is certification from the developer's engineer that Queens Manor, Section Two,

has been constructed as per plan. This section was modified with the Boar's approval in
July 1982. Upon inspection of the drain and file, I find that all requirements are now

complete and acceptable.

Two changes should be noted by the Board, that I approved as a construction change.
First, the developer mistakenly placed a 21" CMP on Lot 18, instead of the 18" specified
for the detention area. To compensate for this a reducer plate was installed to retain
the required flow capacity.

The second is the location of the SSD for Lots 17 and 18. Instead of placing this line
under Royal Drive, it was outletted into the detention area.

The length of the Queens Manor Arm is now 13,070 feet. The total length for the Thomas
Hussey Drain is now 16,600 feet.

KCW/no Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor

Mr. Jere D. Roudebush made the motion to approve the Surveyor's on the Thomas Hussey Drain,

seconded by Mr. Phil Henderson and passed.

The Surveyor preented his final report on Hawthorne Hills Drain to the Board. (H.I.)

"TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board December 31, 1985
RE: Hawthorne Hills Drain, Section 2

Attached is an engineers Certificate of Completion and Compliance and an as built
development plan for the drainage facilities for Hawthorne Hills, Section 2. A final
inspection was made in October 1985. At that time the drainage facilities were found to
be complete and acceptable. '

One modification to the drain was needed during construction. The recad side ditch could
not be constructed as per plan and aforty (40') foot length of 15" CMP was installed between
Lots 130 and 132. The total length for the drain in Section 2 is now 2,570 feet.

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060
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Also, attached is an non~enforcement request for Section 2, which the Board should approve.

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor

XCW/no

The Surveyor also presented an non-enforcement request to the Board on Hawthorne Hills, Section?

Drain for approval.

Mr. Jere D. Roudebush made the motion to approve the final report of the Surveyor on Hawthorne
Hills, Section 2 Drain and approve the non-enforcement request, seconded by Mr. Phil Hendersomn

and passed.

The Surveyor presented his final report on Springmill Streams, Section 4 Drain and an non- Springmij
g .

enforcement request to the Board Board. {H.1.) ?ctlon

final re

"TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board December 31, 1985

RE: Springmill Streams, Section 4 Drain
Attached is an engineers Certificate of Completion along with an as built drawing of the

system. On August 2, 1985, I made a final inspection of the system and found it to be
complete and acceptable. ‘

No changes were made during the construction of the system in this section. The total length

for this section is 5,987 feet.
I recommend the Board accept the drain as complete and approve the non-enforcement of easement.

Kenton C. Ward
b i 6060
This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamiyo%%%rv%%ﬁcemmﬁﬂwn Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 4

KCW/no

"

11 Streams,: }
4 Drain L
port R

Mr. Jere D. Roudebush made the motion to approve the mon—enforcemant vammsct Fas ot oot




Ecs’t Jordan cs’tq 1510 creqvo\ ’robrz
set flosh wy hmsh qmde

) ‘ , _— Swale Seeding:
o =1 =2 = S L T ETE SR ) - -0 : s ,
-..-l( “Q:J{l:d - '—. ! “(n‘— t;m” “ =i ' N [bﬂ" W"" : .
==m--m..ﬂt — | | _._»:_‘I(:‘JQ - Tlag_g‘ NS RaT %@% e , 12/12/12 fertilizer.
| _| —#'pc access ppe Cwicaavee. T wE g | ? : e Cut and Fill Seeding Along Streets: con/acre
© WASHED GRAVEL~ _ o ' ’/_c,“ cl. S’mndp}p(z Rye Grass", 15#/acre "Blue frass
i m’ﬁ 7 Gx& C.u. 1ae .
= B o - =2 (g @"slotied pve
" 124 R L oAl T _.asloﬁadpvcptpa.
4 pve o =Uq- Yy <~~—saqe plan forexact -
‘ ‘ {.g @S‘O‘HQd DVC % I3 size . . \
N - aeoch lof | T =
! “w concre’re sopport
w 3
( : S.0. Do SS.D. &raoihar Oalall
disc end:-builder o & A oe Ol scale
~ mmovg whgncomec no scole
panmeter don - §S5.0. Insp chon ;
Cover, Dcz’ton osole
) 50 R/W 15 DI LLE,
, g v £
. o /
, : INLET (BEEHIVE) NEENAH CASTING 8 - 20 | PROPOSED PVMT . i
ST 5 Rr2s80°El 5 OR EQUIALENT. DaremENT mwnons, | | _—
- —_ - . ' THIS PoINT ]"# |1 H.A.C. SURFACE ,
| " R 5 3" 9 HAC. BINDE >
3%!6&@,’95 MIN. . w-v%t'%GRADE MIN. : ] R sném.oew, : /
N - - - ‘r-l‘—- / / o 4 ._-_......:_.....‘ =y 2
N , \\/ ?’
- 43" c:—;m&NT PL.AST!’.‘.R—-—\_W/ ‘ > —~TOP OF cgg;m% h}r,&lu - Al o
A GRADE SHOWN AN 55D, Breather = } )
) (iuﬁﬁgtﬁéfﬁi‘amc\/ 1S AT THIS POINT EXISTING PAVEMENT \ 9" #5853 COMPACTED STONE BASE
: RTICAL , TO B& MORTARED [~ NOTE. EX PVMT MAY BE COMPACT SUBGRADE To 95% STD PROCTOR
: w !%Tz)moaaom'rs STRUCK 171 o™ o GROUT @ SoD- SEE Pran |USED IN LIEU OF STONE ;
: | i &' 59D (STR™ 005 ONLY) FOR DEPTH VAL -

GRou‘r aam_u
&" cc».sc aA\SE

BeeHive DETAIL

NO SCALE

DIMENS!ONS OF GAL\IANCZED STEEL END SECTIONS FOR ROUND PtPE

Eorth wadefill

¥ -
L muensms N INCHES PIPE | DIMENSIONS STD. PIPE SIZE & CONN.USAGE |
DIA.IN A?PRO " GALVANIZED  STEEL 'PIPE
GABE AH '8'(milx) a;; . Iincres [T 11/72[ wa ]siore feooy .
18 r3 3 8 12 21 24 21/2 | tpe. TYPE CONN.|- ROUND
e T 8 | 8 i5 26 ] 30 | 2ife = | 12 THRU 24"
STANDARD CONNECTIONS: TYPE # 1 SHALL BE CONNECTOR LUS WITH THREADED ROD.

i

[T

I ///’/

V{P Top

TQD!CG‘ Driveway Culvert Detail

~ MEWE C =M
. IBF IS " Cmp 2
pr\c.c.\ End iﬁcﬁmﬂ Flovshime

STR* 404

BEEHIVE

N IV =020(00T)
STR® 003 v :02.2(IN)
STD STL END S . e
INV. = 196.4 ,

1 $e 100 c:>o
: 40 OF 15" C -

SN

stan uy fm’rol

place naovz anre maesh over ,
opan end ¢ia '

Seeding Specifications

WHERE NOT POSSIBLE
TO UTILIWZE EX PVMT

CONTRACTOR TO RE -

MOVE PVMT

- PaveMenT Cross SECT:ON A-A

LOCK SEAM OR RIVETEN
STUB SHALL BE USED

L
WITH STD. STEEL ji{fcif_
BOLTS OR'RIVETS *——‘t‘ R

o&‘ﬁm

Wﬁﬂm

e

BACKFILL TO

OUTLET ELEWV

WiTH RiP~RAP

PIPE QR PIPE-ARCH, \mum
CONN. TO LOCK SE4M Oﬂ

RIVETED §TUB.

o S o~

BEEHIV
NV ©OBR.O
IC =06,

80 afFlLis C\MP@ L.OO Y%
AN

i dos| 132

0.0 Ac

camaren

< ‘<;\>//1)’)// &K
988 MER

0 GA.METAL (ISHA SPEC,)

NO© SCcalLE

NOTE,THIS DETAIL.

REINFORCED EDGE.

25#/acre "Tall Fescue" Grassg
" and 600z/acre 12/12/12 fertilizer,

Seed and fertilize within construction limits immediately after
construction with 5#/acre "Red Top" Grass, 20+#/acre Rye Grass,
20#/acre Blue Grass, 25#/acre “Tall Fescue” Grass and 600+#/acre

20#/acre

BLOCK A

Q. Q7 Ac

H

o 137
0.88 Ac

gl

Q|

1

N |

u |

3] X

o

2

0y
8518 ol

G
\c_:,‘ﬂf\\

PO

—

peigaty

124

. /
\\/
ICAL SSD INVERT

163 82

O.76 Ac
RN /

5
THIT SR RO ININE 40 3803 MO

18196

Q.71 Ac
30 OF 15" RCP

STR™ 402

@0.33 Y

G50 -

INV=15.3

SSD BRES

g NOC“00'18'Y,

STD STL END SEC

/
HER_-—o———J /

18

4

v/STOSTEEL LeNGS :

1

/' TERMINATE ASPHALT @
RIW- MATCH EXISTING
 DRIVEWAY GRADE

!
!

TEXISTING

o2 130.50

-t

HOUSE

>
5
s 125
® ©.67 Ac
X
&
®
b
{\
160. 5

\ lel. 3 \

-B5O IN SF’E.CTND

STR”&:O!

CoveR

STO STL ENKSEC
INV = 15,

o |
9 i
N
& ;*
' 2
'  —————— g
! o
! Hoosier g
: Zoad 1 Uepkcr' e Sciﬂg,g\ {ZOO.C{ ;
!
| Z
! 5
| B
‘ ;
{
B |
,‘ i M__F_E_AL~ Coad §
t; Greenprmar Drve ™ g
‘ 0 o—| " | Mollerkopf Pocd
® Project I
0 +- |
3 N Area t} | {
CQ ’El 2‘3 o ——
N 3 b
3 - 77 i
0 3
. ;
\\ Ar eqQ. Map no scale |
/) i

SR, B :

This information was aﬂ?hared for inout
mio the Ham oy

Entry Date: é/’*/?«'() Y

Entered by: _JOH

~« BHIT SIML MO (NN 40 3903 NOILISO mow

\ N
0. 84 Ac %
/<BLOCK "B” N
. O.51 AC v
SRS v NN\ gt R N (NN U vy s et GUTT BB 1\ N AT RN ! |
R L i ’ ’7 DUTLETS ‘@ NATOURAL
- L (s’ o DAVALE (1oo't)
'CERTIFIED BY I | TECH. CHK. | DRAWN BY| SCALE [ DATE CLIENT DWG. TYPE| FILE NUMBER
| | ' | r-s50 218+ |HAWTHORN HILL‘S SE.C 2 | S

DRAWING TITLE

_SIT E DEVELOPMENT PLAN

i
!

AL R e T Y Lo
SRR Pl Nl T DT e VAT

USSR M

v

HOGHOD ChiM NV

©ONOUY

0 aNIAL

S
widid

i

[AGRIS]

s NOUVBOSMCD G0

FINGOAIT GNIAGE

+ NOUVHOJEG0 GY0H Nvig

YINGOATIVD 3NIAK




	GIS Input Checklist
	Historical Cost
	Surveyor's Report
	Certificate of Completion & Compliance
	Final Report
	Asbuilt



